

21st ANNUAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUMMIT FRIDAY, JANUARY 20, 2023 • 8:30 AM TO 12:00 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Denison Development Alliance will meet in a joint Annual Economic Development Summit with the Denison City Council beginning at 8:30 a.m. on Friday, January 20, 2023, at the Texoma Event Center (Hilton Garden Inn), 5015 U.S. 75, Denison, Texas. Notice is also given that three or more members of the Denison Development Alliance and the Denison City Council may be in attendance of the economic development summit for the purposes of participating in or listening to discussions relevant to the posted agenda items. At no time will the Denison Development Alliance or the Denison City Council take votes/action during the summit. The purpose of the economic development summit is to discuss the following:

I. WELCOME

Meredith Doty - Chairwoman, Denison Development Foundation Brett Evans - Chairman, Denison Development Alliance

II. GET UP!

Justin Eastwood – Director of Parks and Recreation

III. CHIPS AHOY!

Kent Sharp - President, SEDCO

IV. DIGGIN' UP BONES

Tony Kaai - President, Denison Development Alliance Michael Schmitz – Director, The Antero Group

V. MAIN STREET RENAISSANCE

Bobby Atteberry – Denison City Manager Chris Lambka – President, Lambka and Associates

VI. PUTTING FEET ON MAIN STREET

Donna Dow – Director of Main Street

VII. DENISON RISING 24/7

Don Day – General Partner, DFA Rhonda Borgne – Real Estate Representative

VIII. WINE FLIES WHEN YOU'RE HAVING FUN

Bob Landon – Owner, Landon Winery

IX. TAKING CARE OF BUSINESS

Diana Theall – President, Denison Area Chamber of Commerce

X. BUILDING ON SUCCESS

Dr. David Kirkbride - Superintendent, DISD

XI. HOW DO YOU LIKE US NOW?

Tony Kaai – President, Denison Development Alliance

XII. GETTING AHEAD OF WHAT'S NEXT

Mayor Janet Gott – City of Denison

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify a copy of this Meeting Notice was posted at the entrance of the Denison Development Alliance Building, 311 W. Woodard St, Denison, Texas, and posted on the Denison Development Alliance website, places readily available to the public at all times, this the 17th day of January 2023, at 9:17 am.

Farrah Red Eagle, VP of Operations

Zonah Red Eagle